South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:05:55 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 4930 General Bill, By Harrison
Summary: State Board of Law Examiners, number of members and terms must be set by Supreme Court

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 40-5-210, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CREATION
AND MEMBERSHIP OF THE STATE BOARD OF LAW EXAMINERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE NUMBER OF
MEMBERS AND TERMS MUST BE SET BY THE SUPREME COURT, TO AUTHORIZE A PERSON TO SERVE WHO HAS
BEEN PRACTICING LAW FOR SEVEN YEARS, AND TO DELETE THE PROVISION LIMITING BOARD MEMBERSHIP TO
ONE FROM EACH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT.

03/19/02
03/19/02
04/10/02
04/11/02
04/11/02
04/12/02
04/16/02
04/16/02

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-11

Read second time HJ-60

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-62
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-7

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15

Page 1 of 1



