

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

### H 4930 General Bill, By Harrison

**Summary:** State Board of Law Examiners, number of members and terms must be set by Supreme Court

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 40-5-210, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CREATION AND MEMBERSHIP OF THE STATE BOARD OF LAW EXAMINERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS AND TERMS MUST BE SET BY THE SUPREME COURT, TO AUTHORIZE A PERSON TO SERVE WHO HAS BEEN PRACTICING LAW FOR SEVEN YEARS, AND TO DELETE THE PROVISION LIMITING BOARD MEMBERSHIP TO ONE FROM EACH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT.

03/19/02	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
03/19/02	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9
04/10/02	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-11
04/11/02	House	Read second time HJ-60
04/11/02	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-62
04/12/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-7
04/16/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
04/16/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15